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CHAPTER 141. 

[Published March 16, 1869.] 

AN ACT to amend section 84 of chapter 18 of the revised statutes, 
entitled "of the assessment and collection of taxes." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section eighty-four (81) of chapter Amended. 
eighteen (18) of the revised statutes, entitled "of the 
assessment and collection of taxes," is Ilerebv amended 
by adding thereto the following : "provided, that the 
plaintiff may also appeal to the circuit court, in the 
manner in which plaintiffs are now authorized to ap-
peal from justices' judgments. But this proviso shall 
not apply to any decision or order made more than one 
year before the passage of this act, nor , to any case 
heretofore disposed of before a justice of the peace, un-
less such appeal is taken within thirty (30) days after 
this act shall take effect." 

Swum 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 10, 1869. 

CHAPTER 142. 

[Published Mara 22, 1$69.] 

AN ACT to reduce the price of swamp and overflowed lands in the 
county of Marquette. 

The people (11€' the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The commissioners of the school and Pries reduced. 
university lands are hereby authorized and required to 
reduce at once the price of all swamp and overflowed 


